statement of operations should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations.

The pro forma assumptions and adjustments are described in the accompanying notes presented with the unaudited pro forma combined statement of

operations. Pro forma adjustments are those that are directly attributable to the transaction, are factually supportable and, with respect to the unaudited pro forma
combined statements of operations, are expected to have a continuing impact on the consolidated results.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings

that could result from the Merger or the costs necessary to achieve these costs savings, operating efficiencies and synergies.

The following should be read in conjunction with the other financial information Triton files with the SEC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2016
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Triton (1)

Historical
TAL (2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Leasing revenues:
Operating leases   $ 813,357   $ 300,683   $ (47,348) (a)   $ 1,066,692
Finance leases   15,337   6,392   131(b)   21,860
Total leasing revenues   828,694   307,075   (47,217)   1,088,552

Equipment trading revenues   16,418   23,509   —   39,927
Equipment trading expenses   (15,800)   (23,515)   —   (39,315)

Trading margin   618   (6)   —   612

Net (loss) on sale of leasing equipment   (20,347)   (31,127)   (2,381) (c)   (53,855)

Operating expenses:
Depreciation and amortization   392,592   134,641   (39,446) (d)   487,787
Direct operating expenses   84,256   40,294   —   124,550
Administrative expenses   65,618   23,032   105(e)   88,755
Transaction and other costs   66,916   4,989   (65,426) (f)   6,479
Provision (benefit) for doubtful accounts   23,304   (245)   23,059
Total operating expenses   632,686   202,711   (104,767)   730,630
Operating income   176,279   73,231   55,169   304,679

Other expense:
Interest and debt expense   184,014   61,238   (2,206) (g)   243,046
Realized loss on derivative instruments, net   3,438   572   —   4,010
Unrealized (gain) loss on derivative instruments, net   (4,405)   705   —   (3,700)
Write-off of deferred financing costs   141   536   —   677
Other (income), net   (1,076)   (1,453)   —   (2,529)

Total other expense   182,112   61,598   (2,206)   241,504

(Loss) income before income taxes   (5,833)   11,633   57,375   63,175
Income (benefit) tax expense   (48)   7,403   3,679(h)   11,034
Net (loss) income   $ (5,785)   $ 4,230   $ 53,696   $ 52,141
Less: income attributable to non-controlling interests   7,732   —   —   7,732
Net (loss) income attributable to shareholders   $ (13,517)   $ 4,230   $ 53,696   $ 44,409
Pro Forma Earnings Per Share Data:
Net income per common share - Basic   $ (0.24)   $ 0.59
Net income per common share - Diluted   $ (0.24)   $ 0.59
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   56,032   (i)   73,537
Diluted   56,032   (i)   73,585

(1) As reported on Triton's Form 10-K which was filed with the SEC on March 17, 2017.
(2) Represents TAL's statement of operations for the period of January 1, 2016 to July 12, 2016.

Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations